expiration at approximately one-hundred and twenty (120) and ninety (90) days prior to 

the expiration of any of their credentials.  For HCWs and PSWs paid through state 

systems, notices will begin ninety (90) days after ratification of this Agreement.  For 

PSWs paid through fiscal intermediaries, notices will begin no later than three-hundred 

sixty-five (365) days after ratification of this Agreement.  Until the notices specified 

above, are sent for PSWs paid through fiscal intermediaries, the OHCC shall send out 

a quarterly notice to providers who have any credentials expiring in the next three (3)

[...]

to, review of parking status surrounding consumer’s home and verification of work 

performed on date of receipt. 

OHCC will contact the worker if additional information is needed and notify the worker 

of approval or denial. 

The parking reimbursement fund is capped at one-hundred and twenty thousand dollars 

($120,000) and once this amount is expended the parking reimbursements shall be 

ended. 

Section 6.  Driver’s License/Insurance and Verification. 
All Providers transporting consumers must have a current, valid United States driver’s 

license and current automobile insurance.